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Ladies Giant Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD NAKAMURA Michihiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee TAKANO Dai JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN Start               1612.0 m
Finish              1355.0 m
Vertical Drop       257.0 m
Homologation#     10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN Course setter SEKI Rina JPN
Forerunners -A- ATOMURA Akane JPN Forerunners -A- ATOMURA Akane JPN

-B- OTA Mei JPN -B- OTA Mei JPN
-C- KITABAYASHI Ryo JPN -C- KITABAYASHI Ryo JPN
-D- YAMAMOTO Sawa JPN -D- YAMAMOTO Sawa JPN

Number of gate 35(33) Number of gate 36(34)
Start time 10:20 Start time 14:20
Weather Cloudy Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 2.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 0.5 /  0.0

Number of Competitors:82 F:980
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 11 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao 95 JPN    55.45 6    54.49 1  1:49.94 0.00
2 6 307809 YAMAMOTO Haruna 98 JPN    55.07 5    55.04 6  1:50.11 1.52
3 2 307689 NISHIMURA Sae 97 JPN    54.80 2    55.41 13  1:50.21 2.41
4 15 307912 MATSUMOTO Nanoha 99 JPN    55.61 7    54.68 3  1:50.29 3.12
5 7 307324 SHIMOMURA Sae 94 JPN    54.84 3    55.55 17  1:50.39 4.01
6 3 307521 MATSUURA Kayano 96 JPN    54.96 4    55.45 14  1:50.41 4.19
7 5 307791 TAKAHASHI Risa 98 JPN    54.38 1    56.06 22  1:50.44 4.46
8 13 307487 SHIMOMURA Mio 96 JPN    56.05 13    54.59 2  1:50.64 6.24
9 10 307152 WATANABE Ayumi 93 JPN    55.74 10    54.96 5  1:50.70 6.77

10 19 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori 96 JPN    56.00 12    55.07 8  1:51.07 10.07
10 12 307768 HAYASHI Ayuko 97 JPN    55.67 8    55.40 12  1:51.07 10.07
12 24 307820 TAKADA Shiori 98 JPN    56.33 14    55.23 10  1:51.56 14.44
13 8 307917 KOBA Misato 99 JPN    56.71 18    55.04 6  1:51.75 16.13
14 28 307762 YOSHIKAWA Kana 97 JPN    56.77 20    55.13 9  1:51.90 17.47
15 62 308028 MINAMI Fuyuka 00 JPN    56.82 21    55.31 11  1:52.13 19.52
16 29 045384 BROWN Rebecca 97 AUS    55.68 9    56.50 24  1:52.18 19.97
17 23 307547 ITO Kasumi 96 JPN    56.43 15    55.82 18  1:52.25 20.59
18 51 307989 TSUJI Ayaka 00 JPN    57.39 26    54.88 4  1:52.27 20.77
19 9 307808 HATA Urara 98 JPN    55.96 11    56.36 23  1:52.32 21.22
20 4 307310 TAKAHASHI Chizu 94 JPN    56.44 16    56.04 21  1:52.48 22.64
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
21 14 306922 SAWABE Aya 91 JPN    57.19 25    55.45 14  1:52.64 24.07
22 21 307936 OOSHIMA Yuzu 99 JPN    56.75 19    55.99 20  1:52.74 24.96
23 31 307576 KAWAI Arisa 96 JPN    56.89 22    55.91 19  1:52.80 25.49
24 30 307898 NIIMURA Rion 99 JPN    57.55 27    55.52 16  1:53.07 27.90
25 1 307805 SASAGAWA Yukie 98 JPN    56.45 17    56.69 26  1:53.14 28.52
26 16 306917 SADO Hitomi 91 JPN    57.02 24    56.55 25  1:53.57 32.36
27 20 307358 NAGASAKI Mai 95 JPN    56.90 23    56.89 27  1:53.79 34.32
28 33 307899 SHIMIZU Ami 99 JPN    57.65 29    56.94 28  1:54.59 41.45
29 26 307591 AZEGAMI Keina 96 JPN    57.60 28    57.66 31  1:55.26 47.42
30 53 307904 OGAWA Akari 99 JPN    58.25 32    57.12 29  1:55.37 48.40
30 27 307728 SEKI Hikari 97 JPN    58.04 31    57.33 30  1:55.37 48.40
32 35 307891 EBIHARA Anna 99 JPN    58.35 33    57.85 32  1:56.20 55.80
33 34 307515 URANO Satsuki 96 JPN    58.87 41    57.85 32  1:56.72 60.44
34 44 307919 SAKAI Masami 99 JPN    58.67 36    58.30 35  1:56.97 62.67
35 45 307896 ARAI Sara 99 JPN    58.02 30    59.01 45  1:57.03 63.20
36 43 307814 TANAKA Konatsu 98 JPN    58.55 35    58.57 39  1:57.12 64.00
37 39 307846 UZAWA Konatsu 98 JPN    58.81 39    58.38 37  1:57.19 64.63
38 76 307872 SATO Mahiro 99 JPN    58.79 38    58.45 38  1:57.24 65.07
39 64 308023 MINAMISAWA Riko 00 JPN    58.93 42    58.57 39  1:57.50 67.39
40 54 307986 OGAWA Juri 00 JPN    59.24 43    58.34 36  1:57.58 68.10
41 36 307716 SUGIYAMA Ayaka 97 JPN    58.44 34    59.16 47  1:57.60 68.28
42 56 308006 FUNATO Runa 00 JPN    58.84 40    58.99 44  1:57.83 70.33
42 48 307971 MORISUE Manami 99 JPN    58.78 37    59.05 46  1:57.83 70.33
44 71 307991 SHIMOYAMA Saki 00 JPN    59.34 45    58.75 41  1:58.09 72.65
45 58 307789 ARAI Mayuko 98 JPN    59.95 52    58.18 34  1:58.13 73.01
46 50 308021 IMAI Yuri 00 JPN    59.33 44    58.96 43  1:58.29 74.43
47 47 307554 HARA Asuka 95 JPN    59.80 49    58.75 41  1:58.55 76.75
48 57 308005 IKARASHI Wako 00 JPN    59.49 47    59.27 48  1:58.76 78.62
49 49 307804 TAKAHASHI Akari 98 JPN    59.42 46    59.77 49  1:59.19 82.45
50 40 307682 NAKAWATARI Tomoka 97 JPN    59.62 48    59.83 50  1:59.45 84.77
51 55 307673 FUJIMAKI Rina 96 JPN    59.86 50  1:00.74 54  2:00.60 95.02
52 60 307875 MISHIMA Nene 99 JPN  1:00.62 54  1:00.08 51  2:00.70 95.91
53 52 307938 MUROI Tomoka 99 JPN  1:00.35 53  1:00.40 53  2:00.75 96.36
53 41 307711 ITO Momoka 97 JPN    59.89 51  1:00.86 56  2:00.75 96.36
55 80 308035 ITANI Azusa 00 JPN  1:00.88 56  1:00.34 52  2:01.22 100.55
56 59 307893 HONDA Aoi 99 JPN  1:00.66 55  1:00.76 55  2:01.42 102.33
57 70 307988 YAMAUCHI Mana 00 JPN  1:02.24 58  1:01.19 57  2:03.43 120.25
58 65 307876 OKADA Fujiko 99 JPN  1:01.41 57  1:02.71 60  2:04.12 126.40
59 68 307990 NISHINO Kokoro 00 JPN  1:02.27 59  1:01.95 58  2:04.22 127.29
60 79 307985 SHIRONO Haruki 00 JPN  1:02.31 60  1:02.54 59  2:04.85 132.91
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
61 66 308025 KAMIMURA Sakura 00 JPN  1:03.20 61  1:03.57 62  2:06.77 150.02
62 78 307940 KATO Manaho 99 JPN  1:04.40 63  1:03.11 61  2:07.51 156.62
63 77 307877 KAWASHIMA Moemu 99 JPN  1:03.81 62  1:04.47 63  2:08.28 163.48
64 81 308036 SUZAKI Hiro 98 JPN  1:09.30 65  1:05.25 64  2:14.55 219.37
65 73 307507 TAKI Rei 94 JPN  1:08.72 64  1:08.84 65  2:17.56 246.20
66 74 825007 WALI Ifrah 04 PAK  1:18.64 66  1:20.57 66  2:39.21 439.19
67 75 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 88 PAK  1:32.01 67  1:30.35 67  3:02.36 645.55

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 63 307992 MIURA Rina 00 JPN

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 17 307486 KOIKE Yurino 96 JPN
-2 18 307695 IBAYASHI Kanako 97 JPN
-3 32 307484 WAKATSUKI Miyu 96 JPN
-4 38 307803 MASUDA Sae 98 JPN
-5 42 307905 NAKANO Yuka 99 JPN
-6 46 307897 ICHIYANAGI Kikuno 99 JPN
-7 61 307923 HOSHI Ami 99 JPN
-8 82 308027 MASUDA Anna 00 JPN

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 67 307920 SEKI Nanase 99 JPN I.C.R. 628.13

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 22 307947 TOMII Yukina 99 JPN
-2 25 308024 CHIKUNI Fuka 00 JPN
-3 37 308030 YOKOUCHI Maharu 00 JPN
-4 69 308029 YAMAURA Miyu 00 JPN
-5 72 308026 SHIMIZU Iori 00 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   NAKAMURA Michihiko    #0810 ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points
1 11 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao  1:49.94 28.85 28.85 0.00
2 6 307809 YAMAMOTO Haruna  1:50.11 31.10 31.10 1.52
3 2 307689 NISHIMURA Sae  1:50.21 45.87 - -
4 15 307912 MATSUMOTO Nanoha  1:50.29 27.22 27.22 3.12
5 7 307324 SHIMOMURA Sae  1:50.39 39.12 - -
6 3 307521 MATSUURA Kayano  1:50.41 47.77 - -
7 5 307791 TAKAHASHI Risa  1:50.44 46.16 - -
8 13 307487 SHIMOMURA Mio  1:50.64 37.28 - -
9 10 307152 WATANABE Ayumi  1:50.70 34.17 34.17 6.77

10 19 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori  1:51.07 50.80 - -
10 12 307768 HAYASHI Ayuko  1:51.07 34.73 34.73 10.07

The best 5 at start

4 15 307912 MATSUMOTO Nanoha  1:50.29 27.22
1 11 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao  1:49.94 28.85
2 6 307809 YAMAMOTO Haruna  1:50.11 31.10

20 4 307310 TAKAHASHI Chizu  1:52.48 33.72
9 10 307152 WATANABE Ayumi  1:50.70 34.17

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 155.06
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 156.07
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 21.48

Calculated penalty

(A) 156.07 + (B) 155.06 - (C) 21.48 = 289.65 : 10 = 28.97
Correction value(Z) 0.00

Category Adder 3.00
(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 31.97

TD                   NAKAMURA Michihiko    #0810 ______________________________
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女子大回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD NAKAMURA Michihiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee TAKANO Dai JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN Start               1612.0 m
Finish              1355.0 m
Vertical Drop       257.0 m
Homologation#     10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN Course setter SEKI Rina JPN
Forerunners -A- ATOMURA Akane JPN Forerunners -A- ATOMURA Akane JPN

-B- OTA Mei JPN -B- OTA Mei JPN
-C- KITABAYASHI Ryo JPN -C- KITABAYASHI Ryo JPN
-D- YAMAMOTO Sawa JPN -D- YAMAMOTO Sawa JPN

Number of gate 35(33) Number of gate 36(34)
Start time 10:20 Start time 14:20
Weather Cloudy Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 2.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 0.5 /  0.0

競技者数:82 F:980
順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 11 03006301 中澤 真緒 学連 早稲田大学    55.45 6    54.49 1  1:49.94 0.00
2 6 03010353 山本 榛奈 学連 専修大学    55.07 5    55.04 6  1:50.11 1.52
3 2 03010363 西村 紗英 学連 早稲田大学    54.80 2    55.41 13  1:50.21 2.41
4 15 03009569 松本 なのは 北海道 札幌第一高校    55.61 7    54.68 3  1:50.29 3.12
5 7 03005207 下村 彩恵 学連 法政大学    54.84 3    55.55 17  1:50.39 4.01
6 3 03008095 松浦 佳也乃 学連 慶応義塾大学    54.96 4    55.45 14  1:50.41 4.19
7 5 03009433 高橋 莉沙 埼玉 本庄東高校    54.38 1    56.06 22  1:50.44 4.46
8 13 03005218 下村 美緒 学連 法政大学    56.05 13    54.59 2  1:50.64 6.24
9 10 03005031 渡邉 歩実 福井 福井県体育協会    55.74 10    54.96 5  1:50.70 6.77

10 19 03008477 切久保 美織 学連 日本大学    56.00 12    55.07 8  1:51.07 10.07
10 12 03007551 林 鮎子 学連 法政大学    55.67 8    55.40 12  1:51.07 10.07
12 24 03010900 高田 栞里 石川 鶴来高校    56.33 14    55.23 10  1:51.56 14.44
13 8 03010178 木場 海怜 北海道 札幌第一高校    56.71 18    55.04 6  1:51.75 16.13
14 28 03009902 吉川 佳菜 学連 慶応義塾大学    56.77 20    55.13 9  1:51.90 17.47
15 62 03012634 南 芙優花 長野 飯山高校    56.82 21    55.31 11  1:52.13 19.52
16 29 99000003 ﾌﾞﾗｳﾝ ﾚﾍﾞｯｶ オーストラリア    55.68 9    56.50 24  1:52.18 19.97
17 23 03007427 伊藤 佳澄 学連 専修大学    56.43 15    55.82 18  1:52.25 20.59
18 51 03012229 辻 朱夏 福井 福井工業大附属福井    57.39 26    54.88 4  1:52.27 20.77
19 9 03010524 秦 麗ら 青森 柴田女子高校    55.96 11    56.36 23  1:52.32 21.22
20 4 03004978 髙橋 知寿 学連 日本大学    56.44 16    56.04 21  1:52.48 22.64
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

21 14 03004622 澤部 彩 群馬 群馬綜合ｶﾞｰﾄﾞｼｽﾃﾑ（    57.19 25    55.45 14  1:52.64 24.07
22 21 03010840 大嶋 柚 福島 会津工業高校    56.75 19    55.99 20  1:52.74 24.96
23 31 03008119 川合 麻梨紗 学連 武庫川女子大学    56.89 22    55.91 19  1:52.80 25.49
24 30 03010616 新村 莉音 長野 上田千曲高校    57.55 27    55.52 16  1:53.07 27.90
25 1 03011308 笹川 由紀恵 新潟 関根学園高校    56.45 17    56.69 26  1:53.14 28.52
26 16 03005461 佐渡 仁美 広島 ﾋﾟｽﾃSC    57.02 24    56.55 25  1:53.57 32.36
27 20 03005057 長崎 舞 学連 専修大学    56.90 23    56.89 27  1:53.79 34.32
28 33 03010554 清水 愛美 長野 中野西高校    57.65 29    56.94 28  1:54.59 41.45
29 26 03008492 畔上 慧奈 学連 専修大学    57.60 28    57.66 31  1:55.26 47.42
30 53 03011296 小川 あかり 新潟 六日町高校    58.25 32    57.12 29  1:55.37 48.40
30 27 03009628 関 光里 学連 関西学院大学    58.04 31    57.33 30  1:55.37 48.40
32 35 03010165 蛯原 杏奈 青森 柴田女子高校    58.35 33    57.85 32  1:56.20 55.80
33 34 03007578 浦野 皐月 学連 信州大学    58.87 41    57.85 32  1:56.72 60.44
34 44 03009194 酒井 雅美 京都 京都光華高校    58.67 36    58.30 35  1:56.97 62.67
35 45 03010969 荒井 彩良 富山 富山第一高等学校    58.02 30    59.01 45  1:57.03 63.20
36 43 03011434 田中 瑚夏 長野 白馬高校    58.55 35    58.57 39  1:57.12 64.00
37 39 03010770 鵜澤 小夏 長野 飯山高校    58.81 39    58.38 37  1:57.19 64.63
38 76 03010993 佐藤 万尋 埼玉 不動岡高校    58.79 38    58.45 38  1:57.24 65.07
39 64 03012644 南澤 理子 長野 白馬高校    58.93 42    58.57 39  1:57.50 67.39
40 54 03011531 小川 朱里 岐阜 岐阜第一高校    59.24 43    58.34 36  1:57.58 68.10
41 36 03009066 杉山 文袈 学連 専修大学    58.44 34    59.16 47  1:57.60 68.28
42 56 03012214 舩戸 瑠菜 新潟 八海高校    58.84 40    58.99 44  1:57.83 70.33
42 48 03010437 森末 愛美 広島 広島新庄高校    58.78 37    59.05 46  1:57.83 70.33
44 71 03012138 下山 紗生 青森 柴田女子高校    59.34 45    58.75 41  1:58.09 72.65
45 58 03009426 新井 真優子 埼玉 本庄東高校    59.95 52    58.18 34  1:58.13 73.01
46 50 03012636 今井 優理 長野 佐久長聖高校    59.33 44    58.96 43  1:58.29 74.43
47 47 03007835 原 杏沙花 学連 明治学院大学    59.80 49    58.75 41  1:58.55 76.75
48 57 03014644 五十嵐 倭子 新潟 八海高校    59.49 47    59.27 48  1:58.76 78.62
49 49 03012406 髙橋 明里 新潟 関根学園高校    59.42 46    59.77 49  1:59.19 82.45
50 40 03009274 中渡 智香 学連 國學院大学    59.62 48    59.83 50  1:59.45 84.77
51 55 03011504 藤巻 莉奈 学連 慶応義塾大学    59.86 50  1:00.74 54  2:00.60 95.02
52 60 03010696 三島 寧々 岐阜 飛騨高山高校  1:00.62 54  1:00.08 51  2:00.70 95.91
53 52 03010839 室井 朋花 福島 南会津高校  1:00.35 53  1:00.40 53  2:00.75 96.36
53 41 03008191 伊東 桃花 学連 関西学院大学    59.89 51  1:00.86 56  2:00.75 96.36
55 80 03014795 井谷 梓 京都 京都共栄学園高校  1:00.88 56  1:00.34 52  2:01.22 100.55
56 59 03010419 本田 蒼衣 福島 猪苗代高校  1:00.66 55  1:00.76 55  2:01.42 102.33
57 70 03011515 山内 真奈 福井 福井工業大附属福井  1:02.24 58  1:01.19 57  2:03.43 120.25
58 65 03010522 岡田 芙紫子 岐阜 飛騨高山高校  1:01.41 57  1:02.71 60  2:04.12 126.40
59 68 03012135 西野 こころ 青森 柴田女子高校  1:02.27 59  1:01.95 58  2:04.22 127.29
60 79 03011791 城野 春希 岐阜 飛騨神岡高校  1:02.31 60  1:02.54 59  2:04.85 132.91
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

61 66 03012989 上村 さくら 長野 白馬高校  1:03.20 61  1:03.57 62  2:06.77 150.02
62 78 03010626 加藤 まなほ 石川 北陸学院高校  1:04.40 63  1:03.11 61  2:07.51 156.62
63 77 03010523 川嶋 萌夢 岐阜 飛騨高山高校  1:03.81 62  1:04.47 63  2:08.28 163.48
64 81 03016604 洲崎 尋 京都 同志社高校  1:09.30 65  1:05.25 64  2:14.55 219.37
65 73 03004764 滝 れい 東京 Ziel Tokyo  1:08.72 64  1:08.84 65  2:17.56 246.20
66 74 99000002 ﾜﾘ ｲﾌﾗ パキスタン  1:18.64 66  1:20.57 66  2:39.21 439.19
67 75 99000001 ｿﾊｲﾙ ﾌｧﾃｨﾏ パキスタン  1:32.01 67  1:30.35 67  3:02.36 645.55

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 63 03011517 三浦 梨菜 青森 東奥義塾高校

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 17 03007974 小池 百合乃 学連 慶応義塾大学

-2 18 03009090 井林 奏子 学連 日本体育大学

-3 32 03008373 若月 美優 学連 青山学院大学

-4 38 03011302 増田 小枝 新潟 高田高校

-5 42 03010608 中野 佑香 新潟 八海高校

-6 46 03012152 一柳 きくの 愛知 東海学園高校

-7 61 03010428 星 有美 福島 若松商業高校

-8 82 03016924 増田 杏奈 長野 飯山高校

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 67 03009404 関 奈々星 群馬 利根商業高校 I.C.R. 628.13

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 22 03010786 富井 雪奈 長野 長野俊英高等学校

-2 25 03011630 千國 楓花 長野 白馬高校

-3 37 03012626 横内 真晴 長野 飯山高校

-4 69 03014503 山浦 未結 長野 飯山高校

-5 72 03011876 清水 イオリ 長野 飯山高校

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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女子大回転 成績表(日本人のみ)
Jury Technical Data
TD NAKAMURA Michihiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee TAKANO Dai JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN Start               1612.0 m
Finish              1355.0 m
Vertical Drop       257.0 m
Homologation#     10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN Course setter SEKI Rina JPN
Forerunners -A- ATOMURA Akane JPN Forerunners -A- ATOMURA Akane JPN

-B- OTA Mei JPN -B- OTA Mei JPN
-C- KITABAYASHI Ryo JPN -C- KITABAYASHI Ryo JPN
-D- YAMAMOTO Sawa JPN -D- YAMAMOTO Sawa JPN

Number of gate 35(33) Number of gate 36(34)
Start time 10:20 Start time 14:20
Weather Cloudy Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 2.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 0.5 /  0.0

競技者数:79 F:980
順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 11 03006301 中澤 真緒 学連 早稲田大学    55.45 6    54.49 1  1:49.94 0.00
2 6 03010353 山本 榛奈 学連 専修大学    55.07 5    55.04 6  1:50.11 1.52
3 2 03010363 西村 紗英 学連 早稲田大学    54.80 2    55.41 13  1:50.21 2.41
4 15 03009569 松本 なのは 北海道 札幌第一高校    55.61 7    54.68 3  1:50.29 3.12
5 7 03005207 下村 彩恵 学連 法政大学    54.84 3    55.55 17  1:50.39 4.01
6 3 03008095 松浦 佳也乃 学連 慶応義塾大学    54.96 4    55.45 14  1:50.41 4.19
7 5 03009433 高橋 莉沙 埼玉 本庄東高校    54.38 1    56.06 22  1:50.44 4.46
8 13 03005218 下村 美緒 学連 法政大学    56.05 12    54.59 2  1:50.64 6.24
9 10 03005031 渡邉 歩実 福井 福井県体育協会    55.74 9    54.96 5  1:50.70 6.77

10 19 03008477 切久保 美織 学連 日本大学    56.00 11    55.07 8  1:51.07 10.07
10 12 03007551 林 鮎子 学連 法政大学    55.67 8    55.40 12  1:51.07 10.07
12 24 03010900 高田 栞里 石川 鶴来高校    56.33 13    55.23 10  1:51.56 14.44
13 8 03010178 木場 海怜 北海道 札幌第一高校    56.71 17    55.04 6  1:51.75 16.13
14 28 03009902 吉川 佳菜 学連 慶応義塾大学    56.77 19    55.13 9  1:51.90 17.47
15 62 03012634 南 芙優花 長野 飯山高校    56.82 20    55.31 11  1:52.13 19.52
16 23 03007427 伊藤 佳澄 学連 専修大学    56.43 14    55.82 18  1:52.25 20.59
17 51 03012229 辻 朱夏 福井 福井工業大附属福井    57.39 25    54.88 4  1:52.27 20.77
18 9 03010524 秦 麗ら 青森 柴田女子高校    55.96 10    56.36 23  1:52.32 21.22
19 4 03004978 髙橋 知寿 学連 日本大学    56.44 15    56.04 21  1:52.48 22.64
20 14 03004622 澤部 彩 群馬 群馬綜合ｶﾞｰﾄﾞｼｽﾃﾑ（    57.19 24    55.45 14  1:52.64 24.07
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

21 21 03010840 大嶋 柚 福島 会津工業高校    56.75 18    55.99 20  1:52.74 24.96
22 31 03008119 川合 麻梨紗 学連 武庫川女子大学    56.89 21    55.91 19  1:52.80 25.49
23 30 03010616 新村 莉音 長野 上田千曲高校    57.55 26    55.52 16  1:53.07 27.90
24 1 03011308 笹川 由紀恵 新潟 関根学園高校    56.45 16    56.69 25  1:53.14 28.52
25 16 03005461 佐渡 仁美 広島 ﾋﾟｽﾃSC    57.02 23    56.55 24  1:53.57 32.36
26 20 03005057 長崎 舞 学連 専修大学    56.90 22    56.89 26  1:53.79 34.32
27 33 03010554 清水 愛美 長野 中野西高校    57.65 28    56.94 27  1:54.59 41.45
28 26 03008492 畔上 慧奈 学連 専修大学    57.60 27    57.66 30  1:55.26 47.42
29 53 03011296 小川 あかり 新潟 六日町高校    58.25 31    57.12 28  1:55.37 48.40
29 27 03009628 関 光里 学連 関西学院大学    58.04 30    57.33 29  1:55.37 48.40
31 35 03010165 蛯原 杏奈 青森 柴田女子高校    58.35 32    57.85 31  1:56.20 55.80
32 34 03007578 浦野 皐月 学連 信州大学    58.87 40    57.85 31  1:56.72 60.44
33 44 03009194 酒井 雅美 京都 京都光華高校    58.67 35    58.30 34  1:56.97 62.67
34 45 03010969 荒井 彩良 富山 富山第一高等学校    58.02 29    59.01 44  1:57.03 63.20
35 43 03011434 田中 瑚夏 長野 白馬高校    58.55 34    58.57 38  1:57.12 64.00
36 39 03010770 鵜澤 小夏 長野 飯山高校    58.81 38    58.38 36  1:57.19 64.63
37 76 03010993 佐藤 万尋 埼玉 不動岡高校    58.79 37    58.45 37  1:57.24 65.07
38 64 03012644 南澤 理子 長野 白馬高校    58.93 41    58.57 38  1:57.50 67.39
39 54 03011531 小川 朱里 岐阜 岐阜第一高校    59.24 42    58.34 35  1:57.58 68.10
40 36 03009066 杉山 文袈 学連 専修大学    58.44 33    59.16 46  1:57.60 68.28
41 56 03012214 舩戸 瑠菜 新潟 八海高校    58.84 39    58.99 43  1:57.83 70.33
41 48 03010437 森末 愛美 広島 広島新庄高校    58.78 36    59.05 45  1:57.83 70.33
43 71 03012138 下山 紗生 青森 柴田女子高校    59.34 44    58.75 40  1:58.09 72.65
44 58 03009426 新井 真優子 埼玉 本庄東高校    59.95 51    58.18 33  1:58.13 73.01
45 50 03012636 今井 優理 長野 佐久長聖高校    59.33 43    58.96 42  1:58.29 74.43
46 47 03007835 原 杏沙花 学連 明治学院大学    59.80 48    58.75 40  1:58.55 76.75
47 57 03014644 五十嵐 倭子 新潟 八海高校    59.49 46    59.27 47  1:58.76 78.62
48 49 03012406 髙橋 明里 新潟 関根学園高校    59.42 45    59.77 48  1:59.19 82.45
49 40 03009274 中渡 智香 学連 國學院大学    59.62 47    59.83 49  1:59.45 84.77
50 55 03011504 藤巻 莉奈 学連 慶応義塾大学    59.86 49  1:00.74 53  2:00.60 95.02
51 60 03010696 三島 寧々 岐阜 飛騨高山高校  1:00.62 53  1:00.08 50  2:00.70 95.91
52 52 03010839 室井 朋花 福島 南会津高校  1:00.35 52  1:00.40 52  2:00.75 96.36
52 41 03008191 伊東 桃花 学連 関西学院大学    59.89 50  1:00.86 55  2:00.75 96.36
54 80 03014795 井谷 梓 京都 京都共栄学園高校  1:00.88 55  1:00.34 51  2:01.22 100.55
55 59 03010419 本田 蒼衣 福島 猪苗代高校  1:00.66 54  1:00.76 54  2:01.42 102.33
56 70 03011515 山内 真奈 福井 福井工業大附属福井  1:02.24 57  1:01.19 56  2:03.43 120.25
57 65 03010522 岡田 芙紫子 岐阜 飛騨高山高校  1:01.41 56  1:02.71 59  2:04.12 126.40
58 68 03012135 西野 こころ 青森 柴田女子高校  1:02.27 58  1:01.95 57  2:04.22 127.29
59 79 03011791 城野 春希 岐阜 飛騨神岡高校  1:02.31 59  1:02.54 58  2:04.85 132.91
60 66 03012989 上村 さくら 長野 白馬高校  1:03.20 60  1:03.57 61  2:06.77 150.02
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

61 78 03010626 加藤 まなほ 石川 北陸学院高校  1:04.40 62  1:03.11 60  2:07.51 156.62
62 77 03010523 川嶋 萌夢 岐阜 飛騨高山高校  1:03.81 61  1:04.47 62  2:08.28 163.48
63 81 03016604 洲崎 尋 京都 同志社高校  1:09.30 64  1:05.25 63  2:14.55 219.37
64 73 03004764 滝 れい 東京 Ziel Tokyo  1:08.72 63  1:08.84 64  2:17.56 246.20

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 63 03011517 三浦 梨菜 青森 東奥義塾高校

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 17 03007974 小池 百合乃 学連 慶応義塾大学

-2 18 03009090 井林 奏子 学連 日本体育大学

-3 32 03008373 若月 美優 学連 青山学院大学

-4 38 03011302 増田 小枝 新潟 高田高校

-5 42 03010608 中野 佑香 新潟 八海高校

-6 46 03012152 一柳 きくの 愛知 東海学園高校

-7 61 03010428 星 有美 福島 若松商業高校

-8 82 03016924 増田 杏奈 長野 飯山高校

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 67 03009404 関 奈々星 群馬 利根商業高校 I.C.R. 628.13

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 22 03010786 富井 雪奈 長野 長野俊英高等学校

-2 25 03011630 千國 楓花 長野 白馬高校

-3 37 03012626 横内 真晴 長野 飯山高校

-4 69 03014503 山浦 未結 長野 飯山高校

-5 72 03011876 清水 イオリ 長野 飯山高校

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10
順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 11 03006301 中澤 真緒  1:49.94 6.34 6.34 0.00
2 6 03010353 山本 榛奈  1:50.11 6.29 6.29 1.52
3 2 03010363 西村 紗英  1:50.21 19.40 - -
4 15 03009569 松本 なのは  1:50.29 3.56 3.56 3.12
5 7 03005207 下村 彩恵  1:50.39 18.87 - -
6 3 03008095 松浦 佳也乃  1:50.41 19.48 - -
7 5 03009433 高橋 莉沙  1:50.44 13.93 - -
8 13 03005218 下村 美緒  1:50.64 14.73 - -
9 10 03005031 渡邉 歩実  1:50.70 5.96 5.96 6.77

10 19 03008477 切久保 美織  1:51.07 21.07 - -
10 12 03007551 林 鮎子  1:51.07 9.96 9.96 10.07

競技開始時のBest 5

4 15 03009569 松本 なのは  1:50.29 3.56
9 10 03005031 渡邉 歩実  1:50.70 5.96
2 6 03010353 山本 榛奈  1:50.11 6.29
1 11 03006301 中澤 真緒  1:49.94 6.34

20 14 03004622 澤部 彩  1:52.64 6.89

合計
(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 29.04
(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 32.11
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 21.48

計算ペナルティー
(A) 32.11 + (B) 29.04 - (C) 21.48 = 39.67 : 10 = 3.97

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 3.97
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